
MFR 

Communication 

ID

MFR 

Communication 

Date

Make (Brand) Model
Model 

Year
Text

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

SSM 47875 3/18/2019 Ford C-MAX Some 2014-2019 Escape, 2014-

2018 C-MAX, Focus, and Transit 

Connect vehicles not equipped 

with an auto start/stop system 

may exhibit an inability to program 

and/or no electrical power after 

installation of a service part body 

control module (BCM). Inspect the 

BCM for the presence of fuse F88. 

If fuse 88 is missing, install a 25 

amp fuse and then re-evaluate the 

concern. If fuse 88 is installed in a 

vehicle with an auto start/stop 

system, the vehicle may exhibit 

concerns where the radio is 

turning off during an auto 

start/stop event and the 

instrument panel cluster (IPC) 

back lighting slowly goes dim 

during auto start/stop events.

Escape

Focus

Transit 

Connect


