MFR Communication ID	MFR Communication Date	Make (Brand)	Model	Model Year	Text
SSM 47875	3/18/2019	Ford	C-MAX	2014	Some 2014-2019 Escape, 2014-
				2015	2018 C-MAX, Focus, and Transit
				2016	Connect vehicles not equipped
				2017	with an auto start/stop system
				2018	may exhibit an inability to program
			Escape	2014	and/or no electrical power after
				2015	installation of a service part body
				2016	control module (BCM). Inspect the
				2017	BCM for the presence of fuse F88.
				2018	If fuse 88 is missing, install a 25
				2019	amp fuse and then re-evaluate the
			Focus	2014	concern. If fuse 88 is installed in a
				2015	vehicle with an auto start/stop
				2016	system, the vehicle may exhibit
				2017	concerns where the radio is
				2018	turning off during an auto
			Transit	2014	start/stop event and the
			Connect	2015	instrument panel cluster (IPC)
				2016	back lighting slowly goes dim
				2017	during auto start/stop events.
				2018	